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Medford Public Schools #763

JANUARY 2026 BANK RECONCILIATION

Transfers To

Transfers From

First State Bank of Red Wing #x10 100,000.00
237,500.00
56,750.00
70,000.00
1,182,500.00
65,000.00
188,000.00
200,000.00
First State Bank of Red Wing #x4 56,750.00
468,500.00
9,900.00
184,500.00
200,000.00
First State Bank of Red Wing #x56 468,500.00 100,000.00
9,900.00 237,500.00
184,500.00 70,000.00
1,182,500.00
65,000.00
188,000.00
Dental Account - First State Bank of Red Wing
Petty Cash - Revolving Fund
Total Transfers 2,762,650.00 2,762,650.00

2/9/2026
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r_ar_depsum Medford Public Schools Page 1 of 5

. 2/6/2026
Deposit Control Summary Report 15:55:37
Deposit Deposit Actual Receipt Receipt Receipt
Ctrl No Co Bank Date Period Amount Batch No Type Date St Check No Receipt Amt
16652 0763 FSB 01/02/2026 202607 50.75
2026r 23655 Credit 01/02/2026 A 1.2.26 52.95
2026r 23656 Debit 01/02/2026 A 1.2.26 (2.20)
Deposit Total | 50.75)
16653 0763 FSB 01/06/2026 202607 137.75
2026r 23657 Credit 01/06/2026 A 1.6.26 143.47
2026r 23658 Debit 01/06/2026 A 1.6.26 (5.72)
Deposit Total | 137.75
16654 0763 FSB 01/07/2026 202607 261.06
2026r 23659 Credit 01/07/2026 A 1.7.26 272.70
2026r 23660 Debit 01/07/2026 A 1.7.26 (11.64)
Deposit Total | 261.06]
16655 0763 FSB 01/08/2026 202607 123.29
2026r 23661 Credit 01/08/2026 A 1.8.26 128.85
2026r 23662 Debit 01/08/2026 A 1.8.26 (5.56)
Deposit Total | 123.29
16656 0763  FSB  01/09/2026 202607 137.24
2026r 23663 Credit 01/09/2026 A 1.9.26 142.95
2026r 23664 Debit 01/09/2026 A 1.9.26 (5.71)
Deposit Total | 137.24)
16657 0763  FSB  01/13/2026 202607 442,72
2026r 23665 Credit 01/13/2026 A 1.13.26 462.40
2026r 23666 Debit 01/13/2026 A 1.13.26 (19.68)
Deposit Total | 442.72
16658 0763  FSB  01/14/2026 202607 147.41
2026r 23667 Credit 01/14/2026 A 1.14.26 153.85
2026r 23668 Debit 01/14/2026 A 1.14.26 (6.44)
Deposit Total | 147.41 |
16659 0763 FSB 01/15/2026 202607 528.30
2026r 23669 Credit 01/15/2026 A 1.15.26 550.00
2026r 23670 Debit 01/15/2026 A 1.15.26 (21.70)
Deposit Total | 528.30)
16660 0763 FSB 01/16/2026 202607 461.01
2026r 23671 Credit 01/16/2026 A 1.16.26 481.35
2026r 23672 Debit 01/16/2026 A 1.16.26 (20.34)
Deposit Total | 461.01|
16661 0763 FSB 01/21/2026 202607 763.36
2026r 23673 Credit 01/21/2026 A 1.21.26 795.40
2026r 23674 Debit 01/21/2026 A 1.21.26 (32.04)
Deposit Total | 763.36)
16662 0763  FSB  01/22/2026 202607 579.97
2026r 23675 Credit 01/22/2026 A 1.22.26 605.00
2026r 23676 Debit 01/22/2026 A 1.22.26 (25.03)
Deposit Total | 579.97
16663 0763 FSB 01/23/2026 202607 384.01

2026r 23677 Credit 01/23/2026 A 1.23.26 399.75
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. 2/6/2026
Deposit Control Summary Report 15:55:37
Deposit Deposit Actual Receipt Receipt Receipt
Ctrl No Co Bank Date Period Amount Batch No Type Date St Check No Receipt Amt
16663 0763 FSB  01/23/2026 202607 384.01
2026r 23678 Debit 01/23/2026 A 1.23.26 (15.74)
Deposit Total | 384.01|
16664 0763 FSB  01/09/2026 202607 1,469.04
2026r 23679 Credit 01/09/2026 A 24101 274.50
2026r 23680 Credit 01/09/2026 A 24102 20.00
2026r 23681 Credit 01/09/2026 A 24103 71.04
2026r 23682 Credit 01/09/2026 A 24104 232.00
2026r 23683 Credit 01/09/2026 A 24105 20.00
2026r 23684 Credit 01/09/2026 A 24106 851.50
Deposit Total 1,469.04
16665 0763 FSB  01/09/2026 202607 701.55
2026r 23685 Credit 01/09/2026 A 1.9.26 701.55
Deposit Total | 701.55)
16666 0763  FSB  01/09/2026 202607 801.69
2026r 23686 Credit 01/09/2026 A 24108 301.69
2026r 23687 Credit 01/09/2026 A 24109 500.00
Deposit Total | 801.69
16667 0763  FSB  01/09/2026 202607 28.00
2026r 23688 Credit 01/09/2026 A 24107 28.00
Deposit Total | 28.00
16668 0763 FSB  01/12/2026 202607 378.50
2026r 23689 Credit 01/12/2026 A 1.12.26 378.50
Deposit Total | 378.50
16669 0763  FSB  01/14/2026 202607 280.75
2026r 23690 Credit 01/14/2026 A 1.14.26 280.75
Deposit Total | 280.75)
16670 0763  FSB  01/14/2026 202607 1,502.00
2026r 23691 Credit 01/14/2026 A 24110 1,502.00
Deposit Total | 1,502.00)
16671 0763  FSB  01/14/2026 202607 3,531.37
2026r 23692 Credit 01/14/2026 A 23973 3,531.37
Deposit Total | 3,531.37
16672 0763 FSB  01/14/2026 202607 4,936.20
2026r 23693 Credit 01/14/2026 A 24111 1,386.20
2026r 23694 Credit 01/14/2026 A 24112 550.00
2026r 23695 Credit 01/14/2026 A 24113 3,000.00
Deposit Total | 4,936.20]
16673 0763  FSB  01/14/2026 202607 790.01
2026r 23696 Credit 01/14/2026 A 24114 790.01
Deposit Total | 790.01]
16674 0763  FSB  01/14/2026 202607 97.50
2026r 23697 Credit 01/14/2026 A 1.14.26 97.50

Deposit Total | 97.50)
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Deposit Control Summary Report 15:55:37
Deposit Deposit Actual Receipt Receipt Receipt
Ctrl No Co Bank Date Period Amount Batch No Type Date St Check No Receipt Amt
16675 0763 FSB  01/14/2026 202607 159.70
2026r 23698 Credit 01/14/2026 A 1.14.26 159.70
Deposit Total | 159.70]
16676 0763  FSB  01/14/2026 202607 168.00
2026r 23699 Credit 01/14/2026 A 1.14.26 168.00
Deposit Total | 168.00
16677 0763  FSB  01/15/2026 202607 407.00
2026r 23700 Credit 01/15/2026 A 1.15.26 407.00
Deposit Total | 407.00)
16678 0763  FSB  01/15/2026 202607 329.65
2026r 23701 Credit 01/15/2026 A 24116 329.65
Deposit Total | 329,65
16679 0763  FSB  01/15/2026 202607 643.00
2026r 23702 Credit 01/15/2026 A 23974 643.00
Deposit Total | 643.00]
16680 0763  FSB  01/15/2026 202607 145.00
2026r 23703 Credit 01/15/2026 A 24115 145.00
Deposit Total | 145.00)
16681 0763  FSB  01/16/2026 202607 482.00
2026r 23704 Credit 01/16/2026 A 23975 482,00
Deposit Total | 482.00]
16682 0763 FSB  01/20/2026 202607 285.60
2026r 23705 Credit 01/20/2026 A 1.20.26 285.60
Deposit Total | 285.60
16683 0763 FSB  01/20/2026 202607 191.50
2026r 23706 Credit 01/20/2026 A 1.20.26 191.50
Deposit Total | 191.50)
16684 0763 FSB  01/20/2026 202607 7,780.00
2026r 23707 Credit 01/20/2026 A 23976 7,780.00
Deposit Total | 7,780.00
16685 0763 FSB  01/21/2026 202607 950.00
2026r 23708 Credit 01/21/2026 A 23977 950.00
Deposit Total | 950.00)
16686 0763  FSB  01/21/2026 202607 166.50
2026r 23709 Credit 01/21/2026 A 1.21.26 166.50
Deposit Total | 166.50]
16687 0763  FSB  01/21/2026 202607 4,727.50
2026r 23710 Credit 01/21/2026 A 23978 4,727.50
Deposit Total | 4,727.50
16688 0763  FSB  01/23/2026 202607 855.95
2026r 23711 Credit 01/23/2026 A 24117 105.95
2026r 23712 Credit 01/23/2026 A 24118 750.00

Deposit Total | 855.95
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Deposit Control Summary Report 15:55:37
Deposit Deposit Actual Receipt Receipt Receipt
Ctrl No Co Bank Date Period Amount Batch No Type Date St Check No Receipt Amt
16689 0763 FSB 01/23/2026 202607 1,198.00
2026r 23713 Credit 01/23/2026 A 24119 1,198.00
Deposit Total 1,198.00)
16690 0763 FSB 01/23/2026 202607 291.45
2026r 23714 Credit 01/23/2026 A 1.23.26 291.45
Deposit Total 291.45)
16691 0763 FSB 01/23/2026 202607 135.50
2026r 23715 Credit 01/23/2026 A 1.23.26 135.50
Deposit Total 135.50]
16692 0763 FSB 01/14/2026 202607 53,904.54
2026r 23716 Credit 01/14/2026 A 0010130870 53,904.54
Deposit Total 53,904.54)
16693 0763  FSB  01/14/2026 202607 2,751.12
2026r 23717 Credit 01/14/2026 A 0010121799 2,751.12
Deposit Total 2,751.12)
16694 0763 FSB 01/15/2026 202607 468,405.54
2026r 23718 Credit 01/15/2026 A 0010133024 468,405.54
Deposit Total 468,405.54
16695 0763 FSB 01/20/2026 202607 9,889.61
2026r 23719 Credit 01/20/2026 A 24120 9,889.61
Deposit Total 9,889.61]
16696 0763  FSB  01/26/2026 202607 954.49
2026r 23720 Credit 01/26/2026 A 24121 954.49
Deposit Total 954.49
16697 0763  FSB  01/26/2026 202607 2,848.82
2026r 23721 Credit 01/26/2026 A 0010150519 2,848.82
Deposit Total 2,848.82
16698 0763  FSB  01/27/2026 202607 263.39
2026r 23722 Credit 01/27/2026 A 1.27.26 274.75
2026r 23723 Debit 01/27/2026 A 1.27.26 (11.36)
Deposit Total 263.39)
16699 0763 FSB 01/28/2026 202607 41.09
2026r 23724 Credit 01/28/2026 A 1.28.26 42.95
2026r 23725 Debit 01/28/2026 A 1.28.26 (1.86)
Deposit Total 41 .09|
16700 0763 FSB 01/29/2026 202607 435.93
2026r 23726 Credit 01/29/2026 A 1.29.26 455.00
2026r 23727 Debit 01/29/2026 A 1.29.26 (19.07)
Deposit Total 435.93|
16701 0763  FSB  01/26/2026 202607 421.00
2026r 23728 Credit 01/26/2026 A 23979 421.00
Deposit Total 421.00]
16702 0763 FSB 01/27/2026 202607 93.50
2026r 23739 Credit 01/27/2026 A 1.27.26 93.50
Deposit Total 93.50)
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Deposit Control Summary Report 15:55:37
Deposit Deposit Actual Receipt Receipt Receipt
Ctrl No Co Bank Date Period Amount Batch No Type Date St Check No Receipt Amt
16703 0763 FSB  01/27/2026 202607 194.00
2026r 23729 Credit 01/27/2026 A 23980 194.00
Deposit Total | 194.00)
16704 0763 FSB  01/27/2026 202607 330.00
2026r 23730 Credit 01/27/2026 A 24122 330.00
Deposit Total | 330.00
16705 0763 FSB  01/28/2026 202607 33,011.53
2026r 23731 Credit 01/28/2026 A 24123 1,950.00
2026r 23732 Credit 01/28/2026 A 24124 164.00
2026r 23733 Credit 01/28/2026 A 24125 750.00
2026r 23734 Credit 01/28/2026 A 24126 27.53
2026r 23735 Credit 01/28/2026 A 24127 30,120.00
Deposit Total | 33,011.53
16706 0763  FSB  01/28/2026 202607 511.50
2026r 23740 Credit 01/28/2026 A 1.28.26 511.50
Deposit Total | 511.50
16707 0763  FSB  01/28/2026 202607 565.80
2026r 23736 Credit 01/28/2026 A 24128 565.80
Deposit Total | 565.80)
16708 0763 FSB  01/28/2026 202607 1,496.00
2026r 23737 Credit 01/28/2026 A 24129 677.00
2026r 23738 Credit 01/28/2026 A 24130 819.00
Deposit Total | 1,496.00)
16709 0763  FSB  01/30/2026 202607 456.15
2026r 23741 Credit 01/29/2026 A 1.30.26 475.60
2026r 23742 Debit 01/29/2026 A 1.30.26 (19.45)
Deposit Total | 456.15]
16710 0763  FSB  01/29/2026 202607 185.00
2026r 23743 Credit 01/29/2026 A 23981 185.00
Deposit Total | 185.00]
16711 0763  FSB  01/30/2026 202607 380,956.93
2026r 23744 Credit 01/30/2026 A 0010167253 380,956.93
Deposit Total | 380,956.93
16712 0763  FSB  01/30/2026 202607 183.00
2026r 23745 Credit 01/30/2026 A 1.30.26 183.00
Deposit Total | 183.00]
16713 0763  FSB  01/30/2026 202607 370.00
2026r 23746 Credit 01/30/2026 A 1.30.26 370.00
Deposit Total | 370.00)
16714 0763  FSB  01/30/2026 202607 25,009.62
2026r 23747 Credit 01/30/2026 A 24131 25,009.62
Deposit Total | 25,009.62
ReportTotal | [
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rbr-outehk Medford Public Schools :;?;012?2
Outstanding Payments by Payment Date 16:53:26

Bank: FSB

Acct#  002-110 1/31/2026

Co Pmt No Pmt Type Grp Code Vendor Pmt Date Check No Amount

0763 49217 Wire 1 00392 ECONOMIC SERVICES INC 01/31/2026 6,983.79
44602 Check 1 4051 TALBERT, TIMOTHY 01/27/2023 28017 21.00
44613 Check 1 2461 UNITED WAY 01/30/2023 28022 40.00
44922 Check 1 4072 SECTION 1A SPEECH 04/13/2023 28293 55.00
44937 Check 1 3943 COUNTRY INN & SUITES WOODE  04/21/2023 28298 982.30
45179 Check 1 4101 SCHAUB, NICOLE 06/22/2023 28522 18.10
45186 Check 1 4108 SCHULER, SARA 06/22/2023 28524 10.39
45743 Check 1 3671 SED 10/27/2023 29019 312.00
46281 Check 1 4222 FINHOLDT, BENJAMIN 02/21/2024 29480 130.00
46405 Check 1 1208 SECTION | A 03/27/2024 29599 80.00
46582 Check 1 1986 AMAZON.COM CREDIT SERVICE¢ 05/08/2024 29774 111.98
47129 Check 1 2865 ZABEL, RUSSELL 09/26/2024 30255 90.00
47363 Check 1 3446 SCHULL, JOEY 11/14/2024 30461 220.00
48033 Check 1 2656 REGION 1A 04/09/2025 31051 60.00
48010 Check 1 4059 VOGT, JOHN 04/09/2025 31060 70.00
48096 Check 1 3593 GILLETTE PEPSI 04/23/2025 31101 436.86
48589 Check 1 4378 CAPTI 08/27/2025 31524 2,935.00
48759 Check 1 1225 KELLEN, MATT 10/08/2025 31685 81.23
48982 Check 1 1433 RISTAU, MARK 11/26/2025 31876 315.00
49024 Check 1 2062 JOHANNES, JEROME 12/11/2025 31916 38.16
49100 Check 1 1594 MINN DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY  01/07/2026 31986 25.00
49133 Check 1 00866 MAAE 01/14/2026 32014 155.00
49164 Check 1 00225 BUREAU OF ED & RESEARCH INt  01/21/2026 32034 295.00
49178 Check 1 1167 CDW GOVERNMENT 01/21/2026 32035 1,339.00
49192 Check 1 4453 HAVELKA, TAYLOR 01/21/2026 32039 24.95
49166 Check 1 00606 HERMITAGE ART CO. INC. 01/21/2026 32041 46.24
49167 Check 1 00771 ISD 2172-KENYON-WANAMINGO  01/21/2026 32042 250.00
49181 Check 1 3294 ISD 255 - PINE ISLAND H.S. 01/21/2026 32043 240.00
49168 Check 1 00807 LAKE CITY ATH BOOSTERS CLUE 01/21/2026 32045 250.00
49176 Check 1 05424 LARSON, TIM 01/21/2026 32047 175.86
49169 Check 1 01014 MINNESOTA UI 01/21/2026 32050 583.02
49171 Check 1 01225 PEPPER, J.W. & SON, INC 01/21/2026 32051 484.38
49174 Check 1 01365 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC. 01/21/2026 32055 87.34
49191 Check 1 4442 T/A LRP MEDIA GROUP 01/21/2026 32057 136.40
49187 Check 1 4423 TREVIPAY 01/21/2026 32058 290.05
49175 Check 1 01567 TRITON HIGH SCHOOL 01/21/2026 32059 200.00
49207 Check 1 4125 ALLINA HEALTH SYSTEM 01/28/2026 32062 250.00
49202 Check 1 2556 APPLE INC 01/28/2026 32063 538.00
49211 Check 1 4441 BOARD OF SCHOOL ADMINISTR/  01/28/2026 32064 100.00
49194 Check 1 00225 BUREAU OF ED & RESEARCH INt  01/28/2026 32065 295.00
49206 Check 1 3846 DAVIS MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, Il  01/28/2026 32066 3,206.10
49205 Check 1 3593 GILLETTE PEPSI 01/28/2026 32067 499.03
49204 Check 1 3322 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  01/28/2026 32068 107.50
49201 Check 1 2229 MACMILLAN/ MC GRAW HILL 01/28/2026 32069 98.55
49209 Check 1 4341 NOBLE, MEGAN 01/28/2026 32070 130.47
49195 Check 1 01322 RIVERLAND COMMUNITY COLLE 01/28/2026 32071 2,300.00
49196 Check 1 01435 SOUTHEAST SERVICE CO-OP 01/28/2026 32072 1,800.00
49198 Check 1 1164 STEELE-WASECA COOPERATIVE 01/28/2026 32073 1,728.61
49200 Check 1 1986 AMAZON.COM CREDIT SERVICE¢ 01/28/2026 32074 601.27
49203 Check 1 2671 TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS 01/28/2026 32075 60.00
49199 Check 1 1794 TEACHING STRATEGIES 01/28/2026 32076 485.55
49210 Check 1 4423 TREVIPAY 01/28/2026 32077 79.11



rbr-outehk Medford Public Schools :;?;022?2
Outstanding Payments by Payment Date 16:53:26
Bank: FSB
Acct#:  002-110 1/31/2026
Co Pmt No PmtType  Grp Code Vendor Pmt Date Check No Amount
0763 49197 Check 1 01600 UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 01/28/2026 32078 500.00
49208 Check 1 4326 UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - SU  01/28/2026 32079 1,000.00
49212 Check 1 4456 YOUTH FRONTIERS, INC 01/28/2026 32080 1,500.00
49213 Check 100865 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE 01/31/2026 32081 4,400.62
49215 Check 1 01015 MEDFORD EDUCATION ASSOCIA  01/31/2026 32082 7,183.00
49214 Check 100932 MEDFORD SCHOOL DENTAL ACC 01/31/2026 32083 5,184.00
49216 Check 1 1885 MN CHILD SUPPORT CENTER 01/31/2026 32084 478.80
49161 Check 1 4373 ARBITER SPORTS LLC 01/16/2026 999931877 5,000.00
Bank Total
Total



r_br_outshr . Page 1 of 1
Medford Public Schools oo
SHR Outstanding Payments 17:01:07
Bank: FSB 1/31/2026
Acct#:  002-110
Co Pmt Type Code Name Pmt Date Check No Amount
0763 SHR-Payments 6318 Nichole Marie Schelling 11/11/2020 0025557 10.00
0763 SHR-Payments 6535 Javis James VonRuden 11/10/2021 0025572 12.33
0763 SHR-Payments 5949 Mark E. Ristau 11/10/2023 0025614 164.76
0763  SHR-Payments 5949 Mark E. Ristau 10/24/2025 0025652 205.90
0763 SHR-Payments 6626 Brandon J Pena 1/26/2026 0025657 1,816.51
0763  SHR-Payments 6331 Sara Alice Markham 1/28/2026 0025659 2,518.80
Bank FSB  Total
Total [ ]



